

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 637

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “; altering” in line 6 down through “office;” in line 9; and strike beginning with “composition” in line 11 down through “office” in line 12 and substitute “salary”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, strike “\$130,000” and substitute “\$119,900”; in line 3, strike “\$135,000” and substitute “\$119,900”; in line 3, after “2004;” insert “AND”; in line 4, strike “\$140,000” and substitute “\$125,500”; strike beginning with “; AND” in line 4 down through “2006” in line 5.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 14, in each instance, strike the bracket; in the same line, strike “73”; in line 17, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in the same line, strike “\$108,000”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 21, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in the same line, strike “\$100,000”.

On page 3, in line 1, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in the same line, strike “\$59,000”.